OWASP on the Move Payment Policy 
What is “OWASP on the Move”
The OWASP on the Move (OotM) projects target is to enable OWASP events and local chapters to cover travel expensed for OWASP speakers or web application security related speakers.

The purpose of the OWASP on the Move project is to enable sponsoring via OWASP.org in order to enable inter chapter speaker exchange.
This project facilitates 3 parties:
· OWASP speakers to entertain OWASP presentations and that want to see the world 

· Local chapters or application security events that want to attract an OWASP speaker 

· OWASP sponsors that want to support spreading the OWASP message

OWASP on the Move Rules

The following rules apply for the OotM project:
 

· The normal maximum amount per speaker is 500 USD

· Only in special circumstances the maximum amount per speaker can be raised to a maximum of $1000 USD

· There is a proposed limit of 2,000 USD on the amount of $ provided to any individual per year (* see 'further funding' below)
· There is a proposed limit of 1,000 USD on the amount of $ provided to any event per year(* see 'further funding' below)
· There is a proposed limit of 2,000 USD on the amount of $ provided to any chapter per year(* see 'further funding' below)
· The program will run for 1 year or 30,000 USD (whichever comes first) and then will be reviewed for the value and ROI for OWASP and its community;
So, a chapter can use the sponsorship 4 times a year, with the max of 2 speakers sponsored by OotM for one single event.

 

* Further funding: for active chapters or speakers who have reach the proposed financial limits, further funding is possible but will depend on available budget, since priority would be given to chapters below these thresholds

Appendix A: Sponsorship Request Form Example
	Event:
	Location:
	From:
	31-03-2007
	Attendees:

	Netherlands Chapter Meeting 
	Amsterdam

Netherlands
	To:
	2-04-2007
	120

	
	
	

	Speaker:
	Origin:
	Presentation: 
	Arrival:
	Departure:
	Amount hotel:
	Amount Travel:
	Total Amount: 

	Dinis Cruz
	Portugal
	OWASP Project Wverview
	31-03-2007
	02-04-2007
	300
	500
	800

	Seba Deleersnyder
	Belgium
	OWASP on the Move
	31-03-2007
	02-04-2007
	N/A
	300
	300

	Pekto D. Petkov
	England
	Hacking Web2.0
	01-04-2007
	01-04-2007
	N/A
	400
	400

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	0

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	0

	Total:
	1500


Appendix B: Sponsorship Request Form
	Event:
	Location:
	From:
	
	Attendees:

	
	
	To:
	
	

	
	
	

	Speaker:
	Origin:
	Presentation: 
	Arrival:
	Departure:
	Amount hotel:
	Amount Travel:
	Total Amount: 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	0

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	0

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	0

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	0

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	0

	Total:
	0


